Republic of the Philippines DAVAO ORIENTAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC (DORECO) City of Mati, Davao Oriental

INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID

The Davao Oriental Electric Cooperative, Inc. (DORECO) through its Bids and Award Committee (BAC), invites interested parties to apply for eligibility and if found eligible, to bid for the following:

LOT	DESCRIPTION	SOURCE OF FUND	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT	COST OF BID DOCS.
LOT 1	Supply of Pole Line Materials	CAPEX/General Fund	2,237,382.00	5,000.00
LOT 2	Supply of Steel Poles & Steel Structures	CAPEX/General Fund	1,270,510.00	5,000.00
LOT 3	Supply of Kilowatt-hour Meters	CAPEX	850,000.00	1,000.00
LOT 4	Supply of Distribution Transformers	CAPEX	2,468,600.00	5,000.00
LOT 5	Supply of Concrete Poles	CAPEX/General Fund	1,499,500.00	5,000.00

All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Evaluation of Bids, Post Qualification and Award of Contract shall be in accordance with the IRR of RA 9184 and in accordance with the Guidelines on Public Bidding of RA 10531.

The schedule of activities is listed, as follows:

1. Issuance of Bid Documents	-	April 19, 2017 – May 9, 2017
2. Pre-Bid Conference	-	May 9, 2017 (2:00 PM – DORECO-City of Mati)
3. Deadline for Submission of Bids	-	May 23, 2017 (9:00 AM – DORECO- City of Mati)
4. Opening of Bids	-	May 23, 2017 (10:00 AM – DORECO- City of Mati)

Attendance to the Pre-Bid Conference is compulsory which is set on May 9, 2017at 2:00 PM, DORECO Main Office, City of Mati, Davao Oriental. Failure to attend the Pre-Bid conference will be a ground for disqualification. Complete details of the projects are indicated in the bid documents which will be made available to prospective bidders at the BAC Secretariat, DORECO Main Office, City of Mati, Davao Oriental upon payment of the annual accreditation fee and the non-refundable bidding fee. In order to secure the documents, bidders should present the Official Receipt issued by our cashier to the BAC Secretariat.

DORECO assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of their bids.

DORECO reserves the right to accept or reject any Bid, and to annul the bidding process and reject all Bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

Please address all communications to the BAC Secretariat, DORECO Madang, City of Mati, Davao Oriental, Telefax No. (087) 388-3112, or e-mail us at <u>doreco_email@yahoo.com</u>

(Sgd.) ENGR. FERDINAND P. HERNAEZ Chairman, BAC – DORECO